

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5709/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in MA No. 133/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SALEHA KHATOON & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUJARAL ROADWAYS P.LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.A. Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding requirement of furnishing the correct and latest address and non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice.  
List the matter on 7.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar